MINUTES OF MEETING
SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

The Landowners meeting was held Wednesday November 8, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at the District
Office, 115 Spring Lake Boulevard, Sebring, Florida. The regular meeting immediately followed.

Present were:

Kay Gorham Board Chair
Butch Copeland Vice Chair
Sue Dean Secretary

Ken Kirk Asst. Secretary
Phil Gentry Asst. Secretary

Also, present were:

Bill Nielander District Attorney
Joe DeCerbo District Manager
Israel Serrano Deputy Manager
Clay Shrum Director of Planning & Development
Diane Angell District Administrator
Randy Nelson Field Superintendent
Residents & Guests “See Sign in Sheet”
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order and Pledge

Board Chair Kay Gorham called the meeting to order and led the Pledge.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjourn Regular Meeting

The regular meeting adjourned, and the Landowners meeting was convened.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Convene Landowners Meeting
. A. District Manager appointed to conduct meeting.

Joe explained the process for determining voting units and that all taxes need to be paid on the
property for the votes to be considered.

B. Determine number of voting units present and candidates.

The audience was polled, and it was determined that there were 558 voting units present. Tim Roland
presented 544 proxies. Diane will verify that the taxes have been paid.



C. Collect Proxies and determine results pending proxy certification.

Tim Roland was the only candidate seeking a landowner seat on the Board and received all 558
votes.

D. Public Questions and Comments

Kay thanked Sue Dean for her time on the Board. Sue thanked the Board and said she would still be
involved especially in parks and recreation planning.

E. Adjourn

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Phil Gentry
the landowners meeting was adjourned and the regular
meeting was reconvened.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Reconvene Regular Meeting

A. Motion to accept Resolution 2024-02 canvassing and certifying the election results.

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Phil Gentry
with all in favor Resolution 2024-02 canvassing and
certifying the election results was approved.

B. Candidate is seated and takes oath of office.

Tim Roland was given the oath of office and took a seat at the table.

C. Nominations for Chairman, Vice-Chairman, and Secretary of Board

ON MOTION by Phil Gentry, seconded by Butch Copeland
with all in favor to nominate Kay Gorham as Spring
Lake Improvement District Board Chair was accepted.

ON MOTION BY Tim Roland, seconded by Phil Gentry
with all in favor to nominate Butch Copeland as Spring Lake
Improvement District Board Vice Chair was accepted.

ON MOTION by Phil Gentry, seconded by Butch Copeland
with all in favor to nominate Tim Roland as Spring Lake
Improvement District Secretary of the Board was accepted.




FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Upcoming Meetings, Events and Correspondence

A. November 10", Veterans Day, Office Closed

B. November 16, RPAC 2:00 p.m., Design Catalyst (All Day)

C. November 23 — 24 Thanksgiving, Office closed.

D. December 1%, 1:30 Appreciation Lunch for Staff, hosted by The Dog Club and Pickleball Club

Correspondence was received from Linda Simmons of Couture Pet Care “Good morning, Phil, thank
you for a good day yesterday. Looked like more vendors than last year and we look forward to next
year. Dru Fry of Heartland Pet rescue “Thank you so much Phil, we just wanted to thank you guys for
the wonderful day yesterday. Everything was so well done. We raised just under $500 with our raffles
for one of our rescue dogs’ eye surgery. We had such a great time, and one of our dogs got adopted.
We would love to go to the same spot again next year. Numerous texts and emails were received
complimenting SLID on the festival.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes

The Board received copies of the minutes from the October 11, 2023, meeting. There being no further
guestions.

ON MOTIEN by Phil Gentry, seconded by Butch Copeland
with in favor the minutes from October 11, 2023
meeting were approved.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Financials

The Board received copies of the October 2023 financials.

ON MOTION by Tim Roland, seconded by Phil Gentry
with all in favor the October 2023 Financials were
approved.

Phil Gentry asked when the District would receive most of their funds. Diane responded that we start
getting deposits towards the end of November and receive most of the funds by June when the tax
deed sales are held.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Treasurer’s Report
The District received $8,129.02 in Excess Fees from the Highlands County Tax Collector.
A. Resolution 2023-03 FY 2024 Budget Amendment

A resolution moving funds from operating reserves to the FY 2024 General Fund budget for the
purchase of 2023 Ford Explorer was presented to the Board.
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ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Tim Roland
With all in favor Resolution 2023-03 FY 2024 Budget
Amendment was approved.

The District will be contracting with Southern Corrosion to perform annual inspections on all the tanks
located at the District’s two water plants. A line item will be created in the budget to reflect this annual
cost.

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Tim Roland
to move $6,200 from Renewal and Replacement to Tank
Maintenance was approved.

NINETH ORDER OF BUSINESS Manager

Joe thanked the Supervisors for meeting him and reviewing the 2024 guide. There were no questions
on all the updates that were sent out. Guardian will assist in closing out the current SRF at no cost.
Joe explained how the November 16" Parks meeting was to be conducted.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Attorney

Bill Nielander updated the Board on Ethics and said he would be happy to meet with anyone
individually if anyone had any questions.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisor Requests

Butch Copeland thanked Phil and the staff for all their hard work on the Festival.

Phil Gentry presented a picture of an entrance sign he would like to see this sign say Spring Lake a
Parks and Recreation Community.

Tim Roland thanked Sue for her time on the Board and everything she has done for Spring Lake.
Kay Gorham thanked the staff for all their hard work on getting the park ready for the Festival.

Clay Shrum updated the Board on all the ongoing development projects in the District.

TWELVTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comments

There being none.



THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting

The next meeting will be Wednesday December 13, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m. Joe reminded the Board to
wear their District shirts for an updated Board photo.

FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Motion to Adjourn

ON MOTION by Butch Copeland, seconded by Tim Roland
with all in favor the meeting was adjourned at 10:38 a.m.

D— c:\jn "’O

rham, Board Chair Tim Rolafd, Secretary
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Board of Supervisors
Meeting Agenda
November 8, 2023
10:00 a.m. District Office

Call to order and pledge Kay Gorham
Adjourn Regular Meeting Kay Gorham
Convene Landowners Meeting

A. District Manager appointed to conduct meeting.

Determine number of voting units present and candidates.
Collect Proxies and determine results pending proxy certification.
Public guestions and comments

Adjourn

moow

Reconvene Regular Meeting
A. Motion to accept Resolution 2024-02 canvassing and certifying election results.
B. Candidate is seated and takes oath of office.
C. Nominations for Chair, Vice-Chair, and Secretary of Board
Upcoming Meetings, Events and Correspondence
A. November 10", Veterans Day, Office Closed
B. November 16", RPAC, 2:00 p.m. Design Catalyst (All Day)
C. November 23" - 24" Thanksgiving, Office closed.
D. December 1%, 1:30 Appreciation Lunch for Staff, hosted by The Dog Club
Approval of Minutes October 11, 2023
Approval of October 2023 Financials

Treasurer
A. Resolution 2024-03 Budget Amendment FY 2024

Manager

Attorney

Supervisor Requests

Public Comments

Next Meeting, Wednesday December 13, 2023 @ 10:00 a.m.

Motion to Adjourn



MANAGERS UPDATE

Joe DeCerbo
November 1, 2023

FESTIVAL: What a fantastic event!!! Thanks to Phil Gentry and his group of
volunteers, along with our staff. Kay Gorham coordinated everything for the
reception and the Octoberfest items, and all our board members were in
attendance. Next year’s date is OCTOBER 26, 2024. Mark your calendars now.

FIELD PROJECTS: Attached is the updated list provided by Randy and Israel. A list
for 2024 is being developed and will be distributed in December. Please review
the email | sent to each of you on these projects and get your items to me soon.

10- YEAR PARKS AND RECREATION PLAN: A contract with The Catalyst Design

Group was approved at the October meeting, and the first planning meeting is
scheduled for Thursday, November 16, beginning at 10:00 a.m. Supervisors are
encouraged to stop by the Board room and meet the Catalyst Team. | will send
you an agenda once Catalyst sends it to me.

DISTRICT WEB SITE: We currently have 1,653 subscribers with over 11,000 views
in just the month of October! People are realizing there is a lot of information on
the site for them to explore, as well as paying their utility bills and filling out work
orders to request services. The latest report from our website host, STREAMLINE,
shows that we are 100% compliant for Accessibility and Compliance with Florida
Statutes, which is remarkable. We continue to monitor data on a continuing basis
and encourage people to use the site.

FRDAP GRANTS: We have two grant requests that have been submitted, and
since the funding comes from the State, we will not know anything until the
Legislative budget process runs its course. FRDAP funding is allocated to FDEP and
FDEO via legislative appropriations.

BOARD OFFICERS: After the landowner election the Board will need to elect a
Chairperson, Vice-Chair, and Secretary. Please be prepared to nominate.




DEVELOPER UPDATE

Joe DeCerbo
November 1, 2023

BILL KLOHN: Project on Rt. 98 west of Floral is in process.
APEX MOTOR GARAGES AND PLAZA WEST

ECO LIVING APARTMENTS: No new update
SPANISH MOSS APARTMENTS

ECO VILLAGE: Permitting for Rt. 98 road entrance in process with the County.
THE PARC & ECO VILLAGE

MADRID AREA LOTS: Permitting with County in process.
MADRID PROJECT, (BEHIND ANNETT BUS) 36 HOMES

SIGNATURE: No new update
THE FARM, SENIOR CAMPUS, BLUE HERON, GOLF COURSE,
CROWN JEWELL, CABINS.

VILLAGE X: Revised site plans have been submitted.
RV PARK AND CAMPGROUND

BALKI BISRAM:  No new update
FLORAL PLAZA AND TOWN HOMES

BRAULIO GOMEZ: County Planning and Zoning Commission to review their plans for the
21-acre site off Rt. 98 and behind the country club villas.

RJS REAL ESTATE: Have purchased the land originally planned for independent living.
They are a Peruvian investment group that have numerous lots
throughout Spring Lake and have been looking for commercial property.
They will be meeting with District staff to discuss site planning.

11 ACRES DIRECTLY EAST OF THE DISTRICT OFFICE




2023 MAJOR FIELD &UTILITY PROJECTS OTHER THAN ON-GOING
November 1, 2023
(HIGHLIGHTED ITEMS ARE IN PROCESS, ITALICS ARE COMPLETED)

FIELD:

*Complete land project next to the WWTP

*Clean out canal system behind Annett Bus for development project
*Prep pickleball courts (water, electric, shelter, tree trimming, parking)
*Trimming and removal of trees that hinder median and ROW mowing
*Renovate interior of old shop

*Order and release additional grass carp

*Fishing piers at ECO Park and Bark Park

*Remove sand bars in selected canal areas

*Monitor on a timely basis the oak tree problem in Pine Breeze Park
*Repair all picnic tables, benches, and grilles as needed

*Paint pump station and generator fuel tank (via contract labor)
*Upgrade work benches and reorganize shop area

*Renovate community center kitchen and restrooms

*Build and install sitting swings in Pine Breeze, ECO, and Bark parks (DELETED)**
*Install gravel path to the Bark Park pond (DELETED)**

*Paint entrance signs

* Clean all signs in parks and facility entrances

UTILITIES:

*Refurbish original buildings at water plant #2

*Convert light pole to flagpole at water plant #2

*Evaluate and restock parts building

*Evaluate and restock utility vehicles

*Evaluate all STEP systems with District Engineer

*Install automatic flushers to all 54 dead end sites

*Design and implement new preventive maintenance programs
*Update Diamond maps program

*Assist and oversee ECO World field test program as needed
*Develop and coordinate community and educational tours of facilities
*Create marketing brochure for welcome packets

*Send out periodic e-mail blasts to wastewater customers

**Deleted because of being included in the FRDAP grant requests



APPRECIATION

COOKOUT

HONORING
Spring Lake Improvement District

Giving thanks to all they do for
our community!
Please provide a BBQ dish/side
to show how much you care.

4th Annual Luncheon
FRIDAY DEC. 1st

1:30pm ' k CONTACT
SL Community MONICA FOR
Center ITEMS NEEDED
Hosted b{)SL 863-381-8052
Dog Clu
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Monica Mehrer Griffith
¥ Admin -17h- &

To all of our dog park visitors and neighbors...We need your help and support as we host a
luncheon for the employees of Spring Lake Improvement District. This is our 4th year in
expressing our gratitude and appreciation for everything they do. These are the men and women
who not only keep our Bark Park in pristine condition, but all of our community parks, common
areas, waterways/ponds, lighting, mosquito control, home/waste waters, restrooms and
mowing/spraying to name a few.

On Friday, December 1st, 1:30pm we will be hosting the luncheon at the Spring Lake Community
Center. We are in need of cooked bbq meats, side dishes, drinks, paper products and desserts. If
you can supply any of these items it would be greatly appreciated. These items can be dropped
off the day of the event between 12-1pm at the community center or other arrangements can be
made by calling the number below. We would like this year to be the best ever and to do so we
need your help. Please contact Monica Griffith with what dish you would like to make or any
questions you may have. She can be reached at 863-281-8052. Thank you!
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Linda Simmons
Couture Pet Care

Sunday October 29, 2023

Good morning Phil... thank you! for a good day yesterday ©... looked like more vendors
than last year </

Look forward to next year 2024

Dru Fry

HEARTLAND PET RESCUE
Thank you so much Phill!!!

| was at a loss!!

We just wanted to thank you guys for the wonderful day yesterday! Everything was so well
done! We raised just under $500 with our raffles for Rae’s (one of our rescue dogs)

eye surgery tomorrow! We had such a great time and one of our dogs got adopted!
Thank you! Our spot was absolutely perfect!!!

We would love that spot again next year if at all possible!!

Dru

Heartland Pet Rescue

@ Num@mw’ {’@4’5 amc/ @VM@//I
C»m{)hmm g SLID



SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Un-audited Financial Statements

As of
October 31, 2023

Board of Supervisors Meeting
November 8, 2023



I. Trial Balance by Fund

II. P & L Budget vs. Actual by Fund

III. Check Run Summary (including Cash Disbursements/Receipts)

IV. Journal Entries

V. Assessment Collections



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

01 - General Fund

From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 38,374.63

101200 State Board Fund A 2,866.70

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 3,319.60

101804 Operating - Mosquito 3,462.14

101901 Operating - General Fund Reserves 1,379,665.25

101902 Operating - Parks Reserves 40,682.56

101903 Operating - St Light Reserves 6,860.89

101906 Personnel Reserves 21,607.03

101907 SRF-STA Debt Service 71,359.40

101910 Bark Park Reserves 2,492.64

101913 FSB-Money Market 102,664.43

101914 McKenna Memorial Fund 4,967.21

101915 DISTRICT FESTIVAL 2,500.00

115200 A/R-Billing 986.80

117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 986.80
131107 Due from Wastewater 224,774.00

217100 FICA Liability 1,104.28
217200 Federal Tax Liability 893.68
229100 Due to AFLAC 688.91
229107 Due to Lincoln 2,01

229200 Due to New York Life 139.30
229300 Child Support Payable 161.56

229305 Wage Garnishment 352.47
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 40.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 2,109,056.68
369903 Miscellaneous Income 2,500.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 200.00

513120 Salaries 28,133.60

513210 FICA 2,185.62

513230 Health Insurance 4,837.73

513240 Worker's Compensation 2,622.93

513325 Accounting 1,087.28

513342 Computer Services 563.51

513343 Refuse Removal 303.42

513344 Pest Control 111.00

513345 Janitorial 353.67

513400 Travel 356.75

513410 Portal Hosting & Support 3,120.00

513415 Telephone 618.93

513435 District Water Usage 528.13

513450 Insurance 70,649.20

513510 Office Supplies 614.01

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 2,465.28

513527 Uniferm Rental 299.91

513542 Memberships 2,625.00

513550 Training and Conferences 1,391.11

513600 Capital Outlay 44,723.45

513630 Renewal & Replacement 3,490.00

514310 Attorney 400.00

517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00

517735 Debt - FSB Loan Principal 2,038.35

517745 Debt - FSB Loan Interest 1,203.14

538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 981.25

572460 Maintenance-Parks 242.00

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Page: 1



Account Code

Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
01 - General Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Total 01 - General Fund 2,115,762.12 2,115,762.12

Page: 2



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

41 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 283,516.21

101200 State Board Fund A 13,300.76

101300 State Board R & R Fund A 11,844.05

101900 Operating Reserve 1,308,371.86

101911 SRF - Water Debt Service 328,516.42

101913 FSB-Money Market 3,556.60

102100 Petty Cash 100.00

115000 A/R - Audit 263,518.00
115200 A/R-Billing 78,727.20

115500 A/R WA Deposits 500.00
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 2,398.64
133600 Due from Village X Water Main 170,246.00

161900 Land-Water Fund 7,014.20

162900 Buildings-Water 290,052.58

163900 Accumulated Depreciation 3,158,678.20
164912 Water System 3,419,055.14

166302 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 626,963.32

169901 Construction In Progress-Water 2,561,317.10

202205 Retainage Payable 121,024.11
203910 SRF-Water Design 434,386.56
203911 SRF-Water Construction 1,577,624.00
210100 Compensated Absences 28,949.17
217100 FICA Liability 824.18
217200 Federal Tax Liability 475.09
220100 Customer Deposits 71,399.75
220200 Refunds 297.66
223100 Deferred Revenue 11,275.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 230.46
229107 Due to Lincoln 7.80

229110 WATER ANGEL DEPOSITS 2,303.30
229200 Due to New York Life 7.95
229300 Child Support Payable 484.68
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 2.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 524.90

271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 3,423,999.54
324210 Water Capacity Fee 22,260.00
343300 Water Revenue 72,936.54
343302 Meter Fees 3,290.00
343303 Backflow Fees 695.00
369903 Miscellaneous Income 1,070.00
511110 Supervisor Fees 150.00

513120 Salaries 18,619.28

513210 FICA 1,441.26

513230 Health Insurance 3,113.21

513240 Worker's Compensation 1,690.34

513342 Computer Services 780.13

513343 Refuse Removal 74.79

513344 Pest Control 37.00

513345 Janitorial 117.89

513415 Telephone 1,257.12

513450 Insurance 61,818.05

513491 Recording Fees & Charges 36.75

513510 Office Supplies 437.01

513525 Fuel & Lubricants 621.20

513527 Uniform Rental 187.44

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Page: 3



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
41 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
513542 Memberships 1,050.00
514310 Attorney 300.00
533348 Potable Water Quality 175.00
533525 Maintenance-Water Distribution 100.00
537520 Chemicals 1,942.00
538466 Maintenance - Vehicle 727.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 840.72
Total 41 - Water Fund 9,198,630.33 9,198,630.33

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Page: 4



Spring Lake Improvement District

Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund

42 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 19,885.47
101200 State Board Fund A 2,085.91
101900 Operating Reserve 214,692.69
101913 FSB-Money Market 78,556.46
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 191,907.80
1663902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 382,712.40
210100 Compensated Absences 7,661.90
217100 FICA Liability 437.06
217200 Federal Tax Liability 169.19
229100 Due to AFLAC 246.54
229107 Due to Lincoln 0.15
229200 Due to New York Life 7.60
229305 Wage Garnishment 370.63
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 5.00
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 530,331.59
511110 Supervisor Fees 100.00
513120 Salaries 11,666.00
513210 FICA 902.71
513230 Health Insurance 1,396.78
513240 Worker's Compensation 757.74
513342 Computer Services 216.76
513343 Refuse Removal 49.86
513344 Pest Control 27.75
513345 Janitorial 117.89
513415 Telephone 174.53
513450 Insurance 8,831.15
513510 Office Supplies 291.34
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 1,297.34
513527 Uniform Rental 187.44
513542 Memberships 150.00
513630 Renewal & Replacement 6,162.70
514310 Attorney 200.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 406.72
539460 Mainteance-Lot Mowing 267.82

Total 42 - Lot Mowing 731,137.46 731,137.46

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Fund

Page: 5



Spring Lake Improvement District
Normal Trial Balance - Trial Balance by Fund
43 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Account Code Account Title Debit Balance Credit Balance
101105 First Southern Bank 44,964.75
101900 Operating Reserve 196,396.01
101908 SRF-Wastewater Debt Service 130,241.39
115200 A/R-Billing 38,175.49
117000 Alowance for Uncollectible A/R 386.80
161902 Land-Wastewater 184,889.92
163900 Accumulated Depreciation 408,960.19
164914 Wastewater System 4,633,291.64
166902 Equipment-Enterprise Funds 13,699.15
203508 SRF-Wastewater Design 181,764.00
203909 SRF-Wastewater Construction 3,064,697.80
207100 Due to General Fund 224,774.00
210100 Compensated Absences 10,186.90
217100 FICA Liability 236.46
217200 Federal Tax Liability 257.21
223100 Deferred Revenue 344,485.00
229100 Due to AFLAC 157.20
229107 Due to Lincoln 3.79
229200 Due to New York Life 4.40
229700 SEP/IRA Employee Contribution 2.50
229800 Roth IRA - Employee Contribution 1,224.90
271000 Unreserved Fund Balance 1,083,256.74
343500 Wastewater Revenue 37,575.69
511110 Supervisor Fees 50.00
513120 Salaries 8,821.52
513210 FICA 680.04
513230 Health Insurance 1,396.78
513240 Worker's Compensation 757.74
513342 Computer Services 173.36
513343 Refuse Removal 24,93
513344 Pest Control 9.25
513415 Telephone 87.26
513450 Insurance 35,324.60
513510 Office Supplies 145.63
513525 Fuel & Lubricants 131.80
513527 Uniform Rental 74.97
513542 Memberships 150.00
514310 Attorney 100.00
535439 FORCE MAINS 4,668.80
535460 Maintenance - Wasterwater 180.00
535650 Debt-SRF WWT Design 5,508.00
535655 Debt-SRF WWT Construction 55,821.30
537520 Chemicals 2,100.00
538526 Shop Tools and Supplies 101.67

Total 43 - Wastewater 5,357,969.79 5,357,969.79
Report Total 17,403,499.70 17,403,499.70
Report Difference 0.00

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:14 PM

Page: 6



Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
TAX ASSESSMENTS
Drainage 0.00 343,214.00 0.00 343,214.00 (343,214.00) 0.00%
Assessments
General Govt. 0.00 397,913.00 0.00 397,913.00 (397,913.00) 0.00%
Assessments
St Light Assessments 0.00 128,975.00 0.00 128,975.00 (128,975.00) 0.00%
Mosquito Assessment 0.00 34,530.00 0.00 34,530.00 (34,530.00) 0.00%
Parks Assessments 0.00 211,768.00 0.00 211,768.00 (211,768.00) 0.00%
Total TAX 0.00 1,116,400.00 0.00 1,116,400.00 (1,116,400.00) 0.00%
ASSESSMENTS
BILLING
County Right of 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (4,353.00) 0.00%
Ways
Total BILLING 0.00 4,353.00 0.00 4,353.00 (4,353.00) 0.00%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 (1,600.00) 0.00%
Building Lease 0.00 6,150.00 0.00 6,190.00 (6,190.00) 0.00%
Miscellaneous 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00%
Income
Surplus Funds 0.00 30,000.00 22,000.00 52,000.00 (52,000.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 2,500.00 37,790.00 22,000.00 59,790.00 (57,290.00) 4.18%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 2,500.00 1,158,543.00 22,000.00 1,180,543.00 (1,178,043.00) 0.21%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 28,133.60 382,500.00 0.00 382,500.00 354,366.40 7.36%
FICA 2,185.62 29,235.00 0.00 29,235.00 27,049.38 7.48%
Pension 0.00 22,929.00 0.00 22,929.00 22,929.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 9,033.26 80,093.00 0.00 80,093.00 71,059.74 11.28%
Worker's 2,622.93 16,875.00 0.00 16,875.00 14,252.07 15.54%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00 2,250.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 41,975.41 533,882.00 0.00 533,882.00 491,906.59 7.86%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 200.00 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,200.00 8.33%
Audit 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Accounting 1,087.28 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,912.72 9.06%
Travel 356.75 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,643.25 7.13%
Portal Hosting & 3,120.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 380.00 89.14%
Support
Legal Advertising 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00%
Planning & 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Development
Memberships 2,625.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 675.00 79.55%
Training and 1,391.11 16,500.00 0.00 16,500.00 15,108.89 8.43%
Conferences
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Attorney 400.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 5,200.00 7.14%
Engineering 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00%
SL Breeze 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 9,180.14 86,200.00 0.00 86,200.00 77,019.86 10.65%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 0.00 42,200.00 0.00 42,200.00 42,200.00 0.00%
Recording Fees & 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 0.00 42,300.00 0.00 42,300.00 42,300.00 0.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 722.62 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 8,277.38 8.03%
Refuse Removal 303.42 3,800.00 0.00 3,800.00 3,496.58 7.98%
Pest Control 111.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 489.00 18.50%
Telephone 692.49 7,020.00 0.00 7,020.00 6,327.51 9.86%
Electric - Offices 286.66 3,200.00 0.00 3,200.00 2,913.34 8.96%
District Water Usage 528.13 7,800.00 0.00 7,800.00 7,271.87 6.77%
Insurance 70,649.20 50,400.00 22,000.00 72,400.00 1,750.80 97.58%
Office Supplies 614.01 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 4,985.99 10.96%
Postage 0.00 400.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 2,465.28 30,500.00 0.00 30,500.00 28,034.72 8.08%
Uniform Rental 299.91 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,700.09 6.00%
Chemicals 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%
Electric - Pump 3,907.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,093.00 39.07%
Station
Shop Tools and 981.25 9,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 8,018.75 10.90%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 0.00 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00%
Electric - St Lights 10,013.94 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 109,986.06 8.34%
Electric - Parks & 30.79 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,969.21 0.77%
Median Signs
Total OPERATING 91,605.70 286,820.00 22,000.00 308,820.00 217,214.30 29.66%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 353.67 3,600.00 0.00 3,600.00 3,246.33 9.82%
Building Maintenance 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Pump 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Station
Maintenance- Canal 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
Maintenance - 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00%
Vehicle
Maintenance-Parks 242.00 25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 24,758.00 0.97%
Total MAINTENANCE 595.67 43,100.00 0.00 43,100.00 42,504.33 1.38%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 44,723.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 (44,723.45) 0.00%
Total CAPITAL GUTLAY  44,723.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 (44,723.45) 0.00%
DEBT SERVICE
Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00 65,740.00 0.00 65,740.00 32,870.00 50.00%
Debt - FSB Loan 2,038.35 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 19,961.65 9.27%
Principal
Debt - FSB Loan 1,203.14 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00 16,296.86 6.88%
Interest
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
001 - General Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Total DEBT SERVICE _3/11149  __10524000 ______ 000 __ 10524000 ___ 69,12851 _ 3431%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 3,490.00 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 37,510.00 8.51%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 3,490.00 41,000.00 0.00 41,000.00 37,510.00 8.51%
REPLACEMENT
RESERVE FUNDS
Unreserved Funds 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Total RESERVE FUNDS 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 227,681.86 1,158,542.00 22,000.00 1,180,542.00 952,860.14 19.29%
Net Income (225,181.86) 1.00 0.00 1.00 (225,182.86) ...5.94)%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:46 PM

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Water Capacity Fee 22,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,260.00 0.00%
Water Revenue 72,936.54 950,265.00 0.00 950,265.00 (877,328.46) 7.68%
Meter Fees 3,290.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,290.00 0.00%
Backflow Fees 695.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 695.00 0.00%
Total BILLING 99,181.54 950,265.00 0.00 950,265.00 (851,083.46) 10.44%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000.00) 0.00%
Miscellaneous 1,070.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 (3,930.00) 21.40%
Income
Surplus Funds 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 1,070.00 7,000.00 50,000.00 57,000.00 (55,930.00) 1.88%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 100,251.54 957,265.00 50,000.00 1,007,265.00 (907,013.46) 9.95%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 18,619.28 243,698.00 0.060 243,698.00 225,078.72 7.64%
FICA 1,441.26 18,841.00 0.00 18,841.00 17,399.74 7.65%
Pension 0.00 14,777.60 0.00 14,777.60 14,777.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 5,817.00 51,615.00 0.00 51,615.00 45,798.00 11.27%
Worker's 1,690.34 10,875.00 0.00 10,875.00 9,184.66 15.54%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 27,567.88 341,256.00 0.00 341,256.00 313,688.12 8.08%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 150.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,650.00 8.33%
Audit 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 0.00%
Memberships 1,050.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 1,450.00 42.00%
Training and 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Conferences
Attorney 300.00 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,500.00 7.14%
SL Breeze 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00%
Grant Management 0.00 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00%
Total MANAGEMENT 1,500.00 52,300.00 0.00 52,300.00 50,800.00 2.87%
FEES
Recording Fees & 36.75 250.00 0.00 250.00 213.25 14.70%
Charges
Total FEES 36.75 250.00 0.00 250.00 213.25 14.70%
OPERATING
Computer Services 899.46 17,000.00 0.00 17,000.00 16,100.54 5.29%
Refuse Removal 74.79 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00 975.21 7.12%
Pest Control 37.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 163.00 18.50%
Telephone 1,472.40 6,090.00 0.00 6,090.00 4,617.60 24.18%
Electric - Offices 214.99 2,400.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,185.01 8.96%
Insurance 61,818.05 44,100.00 20,000.00 64,100.00 2,281.95 96.44%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
401 - Water Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Office Supplies 437.01 4,200.00 0.00 4,200.00 3,762.99 10.41%
Postage 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 621.20 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,378.80 6.21%
Uniform Rental 187.44 3,741.00 0.00 3,741.00 3,553.56 5.01%
Contractural Services 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Potable Water 175.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 4,825.00 3.50%
Quality
Electric - Water Plant 1,960.64 28,000.00 0.00 28,000.00 26,039.36 7.00%
Building Lease 0.00 6,190.00 0.00 6,190.00 6,190.00 0.00%
Hydrant Maintenance 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00%
Backflow Valves 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Chemicals 1,942.00 27,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 25,558.00 7.06%
Shop Tools and 840.72 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 5,159.28 14.01%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Total OPERATING 70,680.70 196,971.00 20,000.00 216,971.00 146,280.30 32.58%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 117.89 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,082.11 9.82%
Building Maintenance 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Maintenance-Water 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00%
Plant
Maintenance-Water 2,575.80 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00 62,424.20 3.96%
Distribution
Maintenance - 727.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,273.00 18.18%
Vehicle
Total MAINTENANCE 3,420.69 81,200.00 0.00 81,200.00 77,779.31 4.21%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 34,148.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 (4,148.00) 113.83%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 34,148.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 (4,148.00) 113.83%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 73,760.00 0.00 73,760.00 73,760.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 73,760.00 0.00 73,760.00 73,760.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Cross Connection 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
Control
Debt - SRF Water 0.00 53,000.00 0.00 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00%
Design
Debt-SRF Water 0.00 156,028.00 0.00 156,028.00 156,028.00 0.00%
Construction
Total OTHER 0.00 211,528.00 0.00 211,528.00 211,528.00 0.00%
Total Expenses 137,354.02 957,265.00 50,000.00 1,007,265.00 869,910.98 13.64%
Net Income (37,102.48) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (37,102.48) 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report

402 - Lot Mowing Fund

From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual QOriginal Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Lot Mowing 0.00 229,367.00 0.00 229,367.00 (229,367.00) 0.00%
Assessments
Total BILLING 0.00 229,367.00 0.00 229,367.00 (229,367.00) 0.00%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 (700.00) 0.00%
Surplus Funds 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 9,700.00 (9,700.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 0.00 700.00 9,700.00 10,400.00 (10,400.00) 0.00%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 0.00 230,067.00 9,700.00 239,767.00 (239,767.00) 0.00%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 11,666.00 107,276.00 0.00 107,276.00 95,610.00 10.87%
FICA 902.71 8,446.00 0.00 8,446.00 7,543.29 10.69%
Pension 0.00 6,624.00 0.00 6,624.00 6,624.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 2,608.82 23,138.00 0.00 23,138.00 20,529.18 11.28%
Worker's 757.74 4,875.00 0.00 4,875.00 4,117.26 15.54%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 650.00 0.00 650.00 650.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 15,935.27 151,009.00 0.00 151,009.00 135,073.73 10.55%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 100.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,100.00 8.33%
Audit 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 0.00%
Memberships 150.00 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 60.00%
Attorney 200.00 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,600.00 7.14%
Total MANAGEMENT 450.00 9,450.00 0.00 9,450.00 9,000.00 4.76%
FEES
Tax Collection Fees 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00%
Recording Fees & 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00%
Charges
Total FEES 0.00 7,150.00 0.00 7,150.00 7,150.00 0.00%
OPERATING
Computer Services 296.32 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,203.68 11.85%
Refuse Removal 49,86 700.00 0.00 700.00 650.14 7.12%
Pest Control 27.75 150.00 0.00 150.00 122.25 18.50%
Telephone 174.53 1,860.00 0.00 1,860.00 1,685.47 9.38%
Electric - Offices 143.33 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,456.67 8.96%
Insurance 8,831.15 6,300.00 3,500.00 9,800.00 968.85 90.11%
Office Supplies 291.34 2,800.00 0.00 2,800.00 2,508.66 10.41%
Postage 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 1,297.34 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 18,702.66 6.49%
Uniform Rental 187.44 3,125.00 0.00 3,125.00 2,937.56 6.00%
Shop Tools and 406.72 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 3,593.28 10.17%
Supplies
Operating Equipment 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
402 - Lot Mowing Fund
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Total OPERATING — 1170578 _4568500 ____ 350000 ___49,185.00 37,479.22 23.80%
MAINTENANCE
Janitorial 117.89 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,082.11 9.82%
Maintenance - 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Vehide
Mainteance-Lot 267.82 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 9,732.18 2.68%
Mowing
Total MAINTENANCE 385.71 12,200.00 0.00 12,200.00 11,814.29 3.16%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 6,162.70 4,573.00 6,200.00 10,773.00 4,610.30 57.21%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 6,162.70 4,573.00 6,200.00 10,773.00 4,610.30 57.21%
REPLACEMENT
Total Expenses 34,639.46 230,067.00 9,700.00 239,767.00 205,127.54 14.45%
Net Income (34,639.46) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (34,639.46) 0.00%
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Income
BILLING
Wastewater Revenue 37,575.69 475,914.00 0.00 475,914.00 (438,338.31) 7.90%
Total BILLING 37,575.69 475,914.00 0.00 475,914.00 (438,338.31) 7.90%
OTHER REVENUE
SOURCES
Interest Income 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 (200.00) 0.00%
Surplus Funds 0.00 0.00 17,400.00 17,400.00 (17,400.00) 0.00%
Forward
Total OTHER 0.00 200.00 17,400.00 17,600.00 (17,600.00) 0.00%
REVENUE SOURCES
Total Income 37,575.69 476,114.00 17,400.00 493,514.00 (455,938.31) 7.61%
Expenses
PERSONNEL
Salaries 8,821.52 115,778.00 0.00 115,778.00 106,956.48 7.62%
FICA 680.04 8,446.00 0.00 8,446.00 7,765.96 8.05%
Pension 0.00 6,624.00 0.00 6,624.00 6,624.00 0.00%
Health Insurance 2,608.82 23,138.00 0.00 23,138.00 20,529.18 11.28%
Worker's 757.74 4,875.00 0.00 4,875.00 4,117.26 15.54%
Compensation
Unemployement 0.00 650.00 0.00 650.00 650.00 0.00%
Total PERSONNEL 12,868.12 159,511.00 0.00 159,511.00 146,642.88 8.07%
MANAGEMENT
Supervisor Fees 50.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 550.00 8.33%
Audit 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00%
Legal Advertising 0.00 1060.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Memberships 150.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 50.00 75.00%
Attorney 100.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,300.00 7.14%
Total MANAGEMENT 300.00 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00 3,000.00 9.09%
OPERATING
Computer Services 213.14 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,786.86 10.66%
Refuse Removal 24.93 350.00 0.00 350.00 325.07 7.12%
Pest Control 9.25 50.00 0.00 50.00 40.75 18.50%
Telephone 87.26 930.00 0.00 930.00 842.74 9.38%
Electric - Offices 71.66 800.00 0.00 800.00 728.34 8.96%
Insurance 35,324.60 25,200.00 12,000.00 37,200.00 1,875.40 94.96%
Office Supplies 145.63 1,400.00 0.00 1,400.00 1,254.37 10.40%
Postage 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 0.00%
Fuel & Lubricants 131.80 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,868.20 6.59%
Uniferm Rental 74.97 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 1,175.03 6.00%
Contractural Services 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00%
Wastewater Testing 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00%
Electric - 1,076.18 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,923.82 8.97%
Wastewater Plant
FORCE MAINS 75,083.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 (75,083.35) 0.00%
Step System 0.00 14,500.00 0.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00%
Chemicals 2,100.00 19,000.00 0.00 19,000.00 16,900.00 11.05%
Shop Tools and 101.67 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 898.33 10.17%
Supplies
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - P&L Board Report
403 - Wastewater
From 10/1/2023 Through 9/30/2024

Current Year - YTD Budget - YTD Budget - Total Budget -
Actual Original Revised Total Budget Variance %
Operating Equipment, 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00%
Total OPERATING 114,444.44 99,080.00 12,000.00 111,080.00 (3,364.44) 103.03%
MAINTENANCE
Sludge Removal 0.00 6,500.00 0.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.00%
Maintenance - 180.00 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,320.00 4.00%
Wasterwater
Total MAINTENANCE 180.00 11,600.00 0.00 11,600.00 10,820.00 1.64%
CAPITAL OUTLAY
Capital Outlay 5,375.00 0.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 25.00 99.54%
Total CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,375.00 0.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 25.00 99.54%
RENEWAL &
REPLACEMENT
Renewal & 0.00 66,563.00 0.00 66,563.00 66,563.00 0.00%
Replacement
Total RENEWAL & 0.00 66,563.00 0.00 66,563.00 66,563.00 0.00%
REPLACEMENT
OTHER
Due to General Fund 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00%
Debt-SRF WWT 5,508.00 11,016.00 0.00 11,016.00 5,508.00 50.00%
Design
Debt-SRF WWT 55,821.30 111,644.00 0.00 111,644.00 55,822.70 50.00%
Construction
Total OTHER 61,329.30 136,660.00 0.00 136,660.00 75,330.70 44.88%
Total Expenses 194,496.86 476,114.00 17,400.00 493,514.00 299,017.14 39.41%
Net Income (156,921.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (156,921.17) 0.00%

Date: 11/1/23 01:06:46 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register

101105 - First Southern Bank
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
10/1/2023  1050-100019...  ABILA 397.78  OCTOBER 2023 No
10/9/2023  1122244878...  Amazon.Com 152.00 20 CASES DOGIPOT BAGS No
10/4/2023 21545 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL 400.00  WASTEWATER SAMPLES No

LABORATORIES INC
10/4/2023 21546 CINTAS 399.84 UNIFORM SERVICE No
10/4/2023 21547 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 161.70 2.5 DEF CLEANER No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 6.74 BRAKELINE No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 12.14 FLAP WHEEL No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 487.50 HYDRAULIC OIL No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 69.99 JOINT PLIERS No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 196.95 POWER INVERTER No
10/4/2023 COLE AUTO SUPPLY 203.06 STARTER FOR VACTRON No
10/4/2023 21548 COSTELLO BROTHERS MARINE 20,950.00 FISHING DOCK AT BARK PARK No
CONSTRUCTION INC
10/4/2023 21549 Creative Printing 1,358.75 SEPT 2023 BREEZE MAILING No
10/4/2023 Creative Printing 2,480.00  SEPT 2023 ISSUE OF THE BREEZE No
10/4/2023 21550 Crystal Springs 46.45 MONTHLY SERVICE No
10/4/2023 21551 CWS FABRICATION & HYDRAULICS INC 100.00 REPLACE MUFFLER INLET No
10/4/2023 21552 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 515.00 6125M TRACTOR DIAGNOSTIC TIME No
10/4/2023 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 1,501.55 6125M TRACTOR REPAIR No
10/4/2023 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 1,707.36 ADDITIONAL REPAIR FOR 6125M TRACTOR No
10/4/2023 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 30.32 NEEDLE BEARING No
10/4/2023 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 216.38 SHAFT, SNAP RING No
10/4/2023 21553 FL GIS SOLUTIONS, LLC 600.00 LOT MOWING GIS DIAMOND MAP No
10/4/2023 21554 FRONTIER PRECISION 1,725.00  MOSQUITO CONTROL SOFTWARE No
10/4/2023 21555 GWN MARKETING, INC FBO ISRAEL 1,170.00 3RD QUARTER SEP IRA I SERRANO ACCT 33131-6000 No
SERRANO
10/4/2023 21556 HAWKINS INC 1,802.25 LIQUID BLEACH No
10/4/2023 21557 HAYT, HAYT & LANDRY, P.L. 144,62 WASGE GARNISHMENT T RILEY CASE 15000415CCAXMX No
10/4/2023 21558 HIGHLANDS NEWS SUN 82.00 LEGAL NOTICE No
10/4/2023 21559 JM TRIPS MANAGEMENT 200.00 SEPT 2023 STEP SYSTEM MONITORING No
10/4/2023 21560 JUST KEEP BOUNCING ATC. LLC 1,180.00  RESERVE BCOUNCE HOUSES FOR FESTIVAL No
10/4/2023 21561 Laye's Tire Service 379.62  TIRES FOR PARKS TRUCK No
10/4/2023 21562 LPL FINANCIAL 1,755.32 ROTH IRA 3RD QTR 2023 C SHRUM ACCT 38525404 No
10/4/2023 21563 Mainstay Funds 9,485.40  3RD QUARTER SEP IRA No
10/4/2023 21564 Mainstay Funds 130.00  SEP IRA 3RD QTR 2023 R NELSON No
10/4/2023 21565 MID FLORIDA PORTABLE TOILET 570.00 RESERVE PORTABLE TOILETS FOR FESTIVAL No
SERVICES
10/4/2023 21566 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC 125.00 DRINKING WATER SAMPLES No
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101105 - First Southemn Bank
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
10/4/2023 21567 PETTY CASH 72.56 REIMBURSE MISC EXPENSES No
10/4/2023 21568 Pugh Utilities Services, Inc 800.00 WASTEWATER OPERATIONS SEPT 2023 No
10/4/2023 21569 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC 182.06 PARTS CLEANING No
10/4/2023 21570 Somers Irrigation 640.48 DISTRIBUTION REPAIR PARTS No
10/4/2023 21571 Unifirst Corporation 69.57 A/P INVOICES W/E 10-6-2023 No
10/4/2023 21572 ELISA MOLEIRO 79.09 REFUND 108 OAK KNOLLS CIRCLE No
10/4/2023 21573 ALAN LEVIN 115.68 REFUND 312 BLAZING STAR ROAD No
10/4/2023 21574 WILLIAM WILBURN 78.63 REFUND 7911 VALENCIA ROAD No
10/4/2023 21575 RISK MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES INC 176,623.00 FY 2024 COMMERCIAL INSURANCE No
10/4/2023 21576 CENTRAL CONTRACTORS 180.00 TROUBLESHOOT LIGHTING AT WWT PLANT No
10/4/2023 21577 COMCAST 491.10 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT OFFICE No
10/4/2023 21578 AAIM 475.00 AAIM/EAF MEMBERSHIP FY 2024 No
10/4/2023 21579 Fields Equipment Company, Inc. 292.71 SNAP RING, SENSOR, SOLENOID No
10/4/2023 21580 Glissons Animal Supply Inc. 185.00 APOLLO METAL BOX No
10/4/2023 21581 HAWKINS INC 2,252.00 LIQUID BLEACH No
10/4/2023 21582 Howerton Farms 100.00 400 SQ FT BAHIA WATER LEAK REPAIR No
10/4/2023 21583 Hydro Corp 880.00 BACKFLOW TESTING No
10/4/2023 21584 MID FLORIDA IT INC 1,300.00 OCTOBER 2023 IT SUPPORT No
10/4/2023 21585 Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust 5,828.75 WORKER'S COMP FY 24 No
10/4/2023 21586 STREAMLINE 3,120.00 FY 2024 PORTAL HOSTING SUPPORT No
10/4/2023 21587 Sunshine State One Call of Florida Inc. 54.13 LOCATE TICKETS SEPT 2023 No
10/4/2023 21588 Taylor Oil 4,287.78 GAS AND DIESEL FUEL No
10/4/2023 21589 Triangle Hardware 3.21 HR FLAT BAR No
10/4/2023 Triangle Hardware 17.98 METRIC BOLT No
10/4/2023 Triangle Hardware 3.00 WASHERS, SCREWS No
10/4/2023 21590 TWC Services 1,668.00 FY 2024 ICE MACHINE LEASE No
10/4/2023 21591 Unifirst Corporation 59.55 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES No
10/4/2023 21592 Waste Connections of Florida 203.69 OCTOBER 2023 C CENTER No
10/4/2023 Waste Connecticns of Florida 249.31 OCTOBER 2023 SERVICE MAINT SHOP No

10/10/2023 21593 ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL 0.00 BATTERY FOR LOT MOWING No
LABORATORIES INC
10/10/2023 21594 COMCAST 196.40 OCTOBER 2023 COMMUNITY CENTER INTERNET No
10/10/2023 21595 Home Depot Credit Services 4.79 ELECTICAL SUPPLIES FOR FESTIVAL No
10/10/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 125.56 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES FOR FESTIVAL No
10/10/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 399.74 SUMP PUMP, CHLORINE TABLETS, BLACKTOP PATCH No
10/10/2023 Home Depot Credit Services 325.37 SUPPLIES FOR ELECTRIC FOR FESTIVAL No
10/10/2023 21596 ISRAEL SERRANO 150.00 REIMBURSE WORK BOOTS ISRAEL SERRANO No
10/10/2023 21597 KAY GORHAM 100.00 OCTOBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
10/10/2023 21598 KEN KIRK 100.00 OCTOBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101105 - First Southern Bank

From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
10/10/2023 21599 Laye's Tire Service 727.00 TIRES FOR UTILITY TRUCK No
10/10/2023 21600 LORRIS COPELAND 100.00  OCTOBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
10/10/2023 21601 PHIL GENTRY 100.00 OCTOBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
10/10/2023 21602 PROJECT RESOURCES GROUP 6,162.70 LOT MOWING DAMAGE TO DUKE EQUIPMENT 1025 No

GREENWAY TERRACE
10/10/2023 21603 SUE DEAN 100.00 OCTOBER 2023 BOARD MEETING No
10/10/2023 21604 Tractor Supply Credit Plan 142.96 CHAINSAW CHAIN, BAR OIL No
10/10/2023 Tractor Supply Credit Plan 21.07 PICKLEBALL COURT SUPPLIES No
10/10/2023 21605 Xerox Corporation 161.74 SEPTEMBER 2023 No
10/10/2023 21606 William Nielander 1,000.00 OCTOBER 2023 RETAINER No
10/24/2023 21607 BARTOW FORD 44,723.45 2023 FORD EXPLORER No
10/24/2023 21608 AGNES LAIOSA 11.88 DEPOSIT REFUND 7232 HONEYSUCKLE DRIVE No
10/24/2023 21609 ZEPHYR HOMES LLC 89.78 DEPOSIT REFUND 6609 CONCORD DRIVE No
10/24/2023 21610 SONYA EDGEMON-SMITH 49.86 DEPOSIT REFUND 7901 CASTILE ROAD No
10/24/2023 21611 Arrow Enviornmental Services 185.00 QUARTERLY PEST CONTROL No
10/24/2023 Arrow Enviormmental Services 1,199.00 TERMITE TREATMENT AT SHOP No
10/24/2023 21612 CINTAS 199.92 A/P INVOICES W/E 10-24-23 No
10/24/2023 CINTAS 399.84 UNIFORM SERVICE No
10/24/2023 21613 Clifton Larson Allen LLP 1,087.28 CONSULTING SERVICE GASB 96 IMPLEMENTATION No
10/24/2023 21614 COMCAST 245.14 OCTOBER 2023 MAINT SHOP No
10/24/2023 21615 Craig A. Smith & Associates LLC 2,300.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THROUGH SEPT 2023 No
DW2850531
10/24/2023 21616 Crystal Springs 42.96 MONTHLY SERVICE No
10/24/2023 21617 Diane Angell 227.84 OCTOBER 2023 EXPENSES No
10/24/2023 21618 ELECTRICAL WHOLESALERS, INC 66.12  CABLE CONNECTOR No
10/24/2023 21619 EVERGLADES EQUIPMENT GROUP 267.82 SHAFT, SNAP RING No
10/24/2023 21620 FLORIDA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 7.68  TOLL CHARGE FASD QTRYLY MEETING ) DECERBO No
10/24/2023 21621 FLORIDA TIRE TERMINAL 3,490.00  TIRES FOR MOW-TRIM No
10/24/2023 21622 FORTILINE WATERWORKS 4,668.80 HDPE PIPE No
10/24/2023 21623 HAWKINS INC 1,790.00 LIQUID BLEACH No
10/24/2023 21624 Joe DeCerbo 2,390.75 REIMBURSE OCTOBER 2023 EXPENSES No
10/24/2023 21625 LINCOLN FINANCIAL GROUP 15.90 NOVEMBER 2023 STD INSURANCE No
10/24/2023 21626 MID FLORIDA PORTABLE TOILET 90.00 OCTOBER 2023 No
SERVICES
10/24/2023 21627 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC 175.00 DRINKING WATER SAMPLES No
10/24/2023 21628 SPRING LAKE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 528.13 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT WATER USAGE No
10/24/2023 21629 Unifirst Corporation 59.55 JANITORAL SERVICE No
10/24/2023 Unifirst Corporation 70.35 JANITORIAL SERVICE No
10/24/2023 21630 USA Blue Book 230.64  TEST STRIPS No
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register
101105 - First Southern Bank

From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
10/25/2023 21631 ADVANCE PROFESSIONAL DRIVEN BY 121.93 BATTERY No
CARQUEST
10/13/2023 223054756 ZOOM 15.99 OCTOBER 2023 No
10/5/2023 2570673273 ADOBE SOFTWARE 19.99 OCTOBER 2023 No
10/5/2023 319763923 ABILA 656.15 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX FORMS AND ENVELOPES No
10/3/2023  335408456-0... OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS CREDIT 29.18 CARDSTOCK No
10/18/2023 337311282 OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS CREDIT 17.69 CARD STOCK No
10/18/2023 337516793 OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS CREDIT 259.00 HP PRINTER No
10/20/2023 343329 IPFONE 136.40 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT OFFICE PHONES No
10/5/2023 45601797 Expert Pay 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E 10-5-2023 V WARD No
10/12/2023 45693399 Expert Pay 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E 10-12-2023 V WARD No
10/19/2023 45769276 Expert Pay 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E 10-19-2023 V WARD No
10/15/2023 489591 Aflac 1,057.52 SEPT 2023 AFLAC No
10/1/2023 500647659856  United Health Care Insurance Company 243.00 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE INSURANCE No
10/15/2023 599291 RAPID SYSTEMS 222.64 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP INTERNET BACKUP No
10/20/2023 68265638 FLORIDA DEPT OF ECONOMIC 175.00 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE No
OPPORTUNITY
10/1/2023 76653307 FLORIDA BLUE HEALTH INSURANCE 9,080.40 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH INSURANCE No
10/4/2023 9944249814 Verizon Wireless 290.12 OCTOBER 2023 ON CALL PHONES AND TABLETS No
10/13/2023  COL10132023 Simplifile E Recording 36.75 RECORDING FEES LIENS AND RELEASE OF LIENS No
10/13/2023  Cw-280500P... FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 32,870.00 PAYMENT NO 13 CW-280500 STA No
PROTECTION
10/13/2023  CW-280510P...  FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 5,508.00 PAYMENT NO 10 CW-280510 WWT DESIGN No
PROTECTION
10/13/2023  CW-280511P...  FLORIDA DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 55,821.30 PAYMENT NO 7 CW-280511 WWT CONSTRUCTION No
PROTECTION
10/3/2023  EFTPS10062... EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,357.24 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 10-6-2023 No
10/9/2023  EFTPS10132... EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,376.95 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 10-13-2023 No
10/20/2023  EFTPS10202... EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,454.49 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 10-20-2023 No
10/24/2023  EFTPS10252... EFTPS (PAYROLL TAXES) 4,376.97 PAYROLL TAXES W/E 10-25-2023 No
10/9/2023  FASDQTRYL... Florida Association of Special Districts 128.75 FASD QUARTERLY MEETING J DECERBO No
10/16/2023  FSBOCTOBE... FIRST SOUTHERN BANK 3,241.49 FSB LOAN OCTOBER 2023 No
10/19/2023  0OD42203 OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS CREDIT 276.69 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED SIGN No
10/9/2023 V103004 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103005 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103006 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103007 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023  Vv103008 JACKIE N. DEESE 821.06 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103009 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.25 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Check/Voucher Register - SLID-Check Register

101105 - First Southern Bank
From 10/1/2023 Through 10/31/2023

Check Date Check Number Payee Check Amount Transaction Description Spoiled
10/9/2023 V103010 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103011 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103012 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103013 Torrey C. Riley 422.93 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103014 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,420.90 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103015 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.15 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103016 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103017 DAVID M. VENCILL 613.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103018 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No
10/9/2023 V103019 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 10/9/2023 No

10/16/2023  v103020 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103021 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103022 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.49 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103023 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103024 JACKIE N. DEESE 821.06 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103025 DAVID B. HARWELL 494.26 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103026 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103027 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103028 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103029 Torrey C. Riley 659.76 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103030 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,420.89 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103031 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.15 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103032 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103033 DAVID M. VENCILL 592.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103034 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/16/2023  v103035 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 10/16/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103036 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103037 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103038 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103039 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103040 JACKIE N. DEESE 821.06 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103041 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.25 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103042 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103043 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103044 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103045 Torrey C. Riley 422.93 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103046 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,420.90 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103047 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.14 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103048 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
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10/23/2023 V103049 DAVID M. VENCILL 613.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103050 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/23/2023 V103051 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 10/23/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103052 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103053 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103054 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103055 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103056 JACKIE N. DEESE 821.06 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103057 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.25 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103058 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103059 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103060 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103061 Torrey C. Riley 583.63 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103062 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,420.90 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103063 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.15 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103064 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103065 DAVID M. VENCILL 501.25 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103066 ALAN J. VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No
10/30/2023 V103067 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 10/30/2023 No

10/2/2023 V12988 Catherine D. Angell 1,032.36 Employee: 01; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12989 Cynthia D. Bacon 740.89 Employee: 28; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12990 EDGAR L. BLOUNT 739.50 Employee: 35; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12991 Joseph T. DeCerbo 1,472.82 Employee: 03; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12992 JACKIE N. DEESE 820.08 Employee: 33; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12993 DAVID B. HARWELL 501.25 Employee: 44; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12994 Kyle T. Murray 713.66 Employee: 29; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12995 Randolph Nelson 954.00 Employee: 12; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12996 ARIEL PEREZ 638.38 Employee: 42; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12997 Torrey C. Riley 583.63 Employee: 31; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12998 ISRAEL SERRANO 1,297.48 Employee: 39; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V12999 Clay R. Shrum Sr. 1,067.14 Employee: 15; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V13000 Matthew C. Thompson 796.02 Employee: 23; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V13001 DAVID M. VENCILL 508.26 Employee: 45; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V13002 ALAN ). VERDIER 663.58 Employee: 36; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
10/2/2023 V13003 VINCENT J. WARD 507.51 Employee: 43; Pay Date: 10/2/2023 No
Report Total 519,558.45
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 2,633.32 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 1,543.67 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 1,362.06 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 1,180.45 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
€D2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 1,180.45 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 998.84 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 181.61 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 70.47 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 41.31 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
€D2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 36.45 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 31.59 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 31.59 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 26.73 CCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 101105 4.86 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.060 9,323.40
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Health Insurance Water 2,633.32 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 General 1,543.67 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
Government INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Drainage 1,362.06 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Lot Mowing 1,180.45 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Wastewater 1,180.45 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Parks 998.84 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
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CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Mosquito 181.61 OCTOBER 2023 HEALTH
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Water 70.47 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 General 41.31 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
Government INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Drainage 36.45 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Lot Mowing 31.59 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Wastewater 31.59 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Parks 26.73 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
CD2021-273 10/1/2023 513230 Mosquito 4.86 OCTOBER 2023 LIFE
INSURANCE
Total 513230 Health Insurance 9,323.40 0.00
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Drainage 234.12 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Parks 181.39 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Mosquito 36.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Water 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 169.99 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217200 Wastewater 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,777.46 0.00
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.94 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 55.20 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
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€D2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 703.80  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 438.34 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 234.12 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 181.39 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
C€D2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 36.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
€D2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 442,16  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 461.87 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 169.99  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 101105 251.68 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,357.24
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.94 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 Parks 266.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 Mosquito 55.20 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 Water 703.80 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 438.34 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
CD2021-273 10/3/2023 217100 Wastewater 332.96 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-6-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,579.78 0.00
CD2021-273 10/4/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 216.65 OCTOBER 2023 ON CALL
PHONES AND TABLETS
CD2021-273 10/4/2023 101105 73.47 OCTOBER 2023 ON CALL
PHONES AND TABLETS
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Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 290.12
CD2021-273 10/4/2023 513415 Telephone Water 216.65 OCTOBER 2023 ON CALL
PHONES AND TABLETS
CD2021-273 10/4/2023 513415 Parks 73.47 CCTOBER 2023 ON CALL
PHONES AND TABLETS
Total 513415 Telephone 290.12 0.00
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Shop Tools and Drainage 66.80 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
Supplies INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Water 66.79 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Lot Mowing 44.53 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Parks 22.26 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Mosquito 11.13 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 538526 Wastewater 11.13 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
Total 538526 Shop Tools and 222.64 0.00
Supplies
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 66.80 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 66.79 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 44.53 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 22.26 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 11.13 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
CD2021-273 10/15/2023 101105 11.13 OCTOBER 2023 SHOP
INTERNET BACKUP
Total 101105 First Southemn Bank 0.00 222.64
Total CD2021-273 14,193.40 14,193.40
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 First Southemn Bank Water 306.68 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
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CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 General 179.78 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
Government
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 Drainage 158.63 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 Lot Mowing 137.48 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 Wastewater 137.48 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 Parks 116.33 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 101105 Mosquito 21.14 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 1,057.52
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 A/P Audit Water 306.68 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 General 179.78 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
Government
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 Drainage 158.63 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 Lot Mowing 137.48 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 Wastewater 137.48 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 Parks 116.33 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
CD2021-274 10/15/2023 202102 Mosquito 21.14 SEPT 2023 AFLAC
Total 202102 A/P Audit 1,057.52 0.00
Total CD2021-274 1,057.52 1,057.52
CD2021276 10/3/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 8.75 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 101105 8.75 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 101105 5.84 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 101105 2.92 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 101105 2.92 CARDSTOCK
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 29.18
CD2021276 10/3/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 8.75 CARDSTOCK
Government
CD2021276 10/3/2023 513510 Water 8.75 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 513510 Lot Mowing 5.84 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 513510 Parks 2.92 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/3/2023 513510 Wastewater 2.92 CARDSTOCK
CD2021276 10/5/2023 513510 General 196.85 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
Government FORMS AND ENVELOPES
CD2021276 10/5/2023 513510 Water 196.85 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES
CD2021276 10/5/2023  S13510 Lot Mowing 131.23 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES
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CD2021276 10/5/2023 513510 Parks 65.62 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 513510 Wastewater 65.60 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

Total 513510 Office Supplies 685.33 0.00
CD2021276 10/5/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
Payable 10-5-2023 V WARD
Total 229300 Chitd Support 161.56 0.00
Payable

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 196.85 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 196.85 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 131.23 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 65.62 CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 65.60  CHECKS AND YEAR END TAX
FORMS AND ENVELOPES

CD2021276 10/5/2023 101105 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
10-5-2023 V WARD

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 128.75 FASD QUARTERLY MEETING
J DECERBO

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 346.74 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 720.62 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 457.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 233.22 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023

CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 180.45 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
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CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 16.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 180.39 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 101105 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
Total 101105 First Scuthern Bank 0.00 5,323.41
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.74 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 Parks 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 Mosquito 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 General 435,78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 Water 720.62 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 457.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217100 Wastewater 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,592.18 0.00
CD2021276 10/9/2023 513550 Training and General 128.75 FASD QUARTERLY MEETING
Conferences Government J DECERBO
Total 513550 Training and 128.75 0.00
Conferences
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability Drainage 233.22 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Parks 180.45 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Mosquito 16.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-13-2023
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CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Water 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 180.39 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
CD2021276 10/9/2023 217200 Wastewater 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-13-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,784.77 0.00
CD2021276 10/13/2023 517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan General 32,870.00 PAYMENT NO 13 CW-280500
Government STA
Total 517712 Debt-SRF STA Loan 32,870.00 0.00
CD2021276 10/13/2023 535650 Debt-SRF WWT Wastewater 5,508.00 PAYMENT NO 10 CW-280510
Design WWT DESIGN
Total 535650 Debt-SRF WWT 5,508.00 0.00
Design
CD2021276 10/13/2023 535655 Debt-SRF WWT Wastewater 55,821.30 PAYMENT NO 7 CW-280511
Construction WWT CONSTRUCTION
Total 535655 Debt-SRF WWT 55,821.30 0.00
Construction
CD2021276 10/13/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 5,508.00 PAYMENT NO 10 CW-280510
WWT DESIGN
CD2021276 10/13/2023 101105 32,870.00 PAYMENT NO 13 CW-280500
STA
CD2021276 10/13/2023 101105 55,821.30 PAYMENT NO 7 CW-280511
WWT CONSTRUCTION
CD2021276 10/20/2023 101105 40.92 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
€D2021276 10/20/2023 101105 40.92 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
€D2021276 10/20/2023 101105 27.28 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
CD2021276 10/20/2023 101105 13.64 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
€D2021276 10/20/2023 101105 13.64 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
Total 101105 First Scuthern Bank 0.00 94,335.70
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CD2021276 10/20/2023 513415 Telephone General 40.92 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
Government OFFICE PHONES
CD2021276 10/20/2023 513415 Water 40.92 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
CD2021276 10/20/2023 513415 Lot Mowing 27.28 CCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
CD2021276 10/20/2023 513415 Parks 13.64 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
CD2021276 10/20/2023 513415 Wastewater 13.64 OCTOBER 2023 DISTRICT
OFFICE PHONES
Total 513415 Telephone 136.40 0.00
Total CD2021276 99,688.29 99,688.29
CD2021278 10/1/2023 513342 Computer Services General 119.33 OCTOBER 2023
Government
€D2021278 10/1/2023 513342 Water 119.33 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 513342 Lot Mowing 79.56 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 513342 Parks 39.78 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 513342 Wastewater 39.78 CCTOBER 2023
Total 513342 Computer Services 397.78 0.00
CD2021278 10/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 119.33 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 101105 119.33 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 101105 79.56 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 101105 39.78 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/1/2023 101105 39.78 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 101105 6.00 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 101105 6.00 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 101105 4.00 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 101105 2.00 CCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 101105 1.99 OCTOBER 2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 417.77
CD2021278 10/5/2023 513342 Computer Services General 6.00 OCTOBER 2023
Government
CD2021278 10/5/2023 513342 Water 6.00 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 513342 Lot Mowing 4.00 CCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 513342 Parks 2.00 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/5/2023 513342 Wastewater 1.99 OCTOBER 2023
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Total 513342 Computer Services 19.99 0.00
CD2021278 10/9/2023 572460 Maintenance-Parks Parks 152.00 20 CASES DOGIPOT BAGS
Total 572460 Maintenance-Parks 152.00 0.00
CD2021278 10/9/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 152.00 20 CASES DOGIPOT BAGS
CD2021278 10/12/2023 101105 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
10-12-2023 V WARD
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 313.56
CD2021278 10/12/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
Payable 10-12-2023 V WARD
Total 229300 Child Support 161.56 0.00
Payable
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513491 Recording Fees & Water 36.75 RECORDING FEES LIENS
Charges AND RELEASE OF LIENS
Total 513491 Recording Fees & 36.75 0.00
Charges
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513342 Computer Services General 4.80 OCTOBER 2023
Government
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513342 Water 4.80 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513342 Lot Mowing 3.20 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513342 Parks 1.60 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 513342 Wastewater 1.59 OCTOBER 2023
Total 513342 Computer Services 15.99 0.00
CD2021278 10/13/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 4.80 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 101105 4.80 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 101105 3.20 OCTOBER 2023
€D2021278 10/13/2023 101105 1.60 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 101105 1.59 OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/13/2023 101105 36.75 RECORDING FEES LIENS
AND RELEASE OF LIENS
CD2021278 10/16/2023 101105 2,038.35 FSB LOAN OCTOBER 2023
CD2021278 10/16/2023 101105 1,203.14 FSB LOAN OCTOBER 2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 3,294.23
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CD2021278 10/16/2023 517735 Debt - FSB Loan General 2,038.35 FSB LOAN OCTOBER 2023
Principal Government
Total 517735 Debt - FSB Loan 2,038.35 0.00
Principal
CD2021278 10/16/2023 517745 Debt - FSB Loan General 1,203.14 FSB LOAN OCTOBER 2023
Interest Government
Total 517745 Debt - FSB Loan 1,203.14 0.00
Interest
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 77.70 HP PRINTER
Government
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Water 77.70 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Lot Mowing 51.80 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Parks 25.90 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Wastewater 25.90 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 General 5.31 CARD STOCK
Government
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Water 6.31 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Lot Mowing 3.54 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Parks 1.77 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 513510 Wastewater 1.76 CARD STOCK
Total 513510 Office Supplies 276.69 0.00
€D2021278 10/18/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 5.31 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 5.31 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 3.54 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 1.77 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 1.76 CARD STOCK
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 77.70 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 77.70 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 51.80 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 25.90 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/18/2023 101105 25.90 HP PRINTER
CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 83.01 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 83.01 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 55.34 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 27.67 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
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CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 27.66 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 101105 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
10-19-2023 V WARD
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 714.94
CD2021278 10/19/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 83.01 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
Government SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 513510 Water 83.01 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023  S13510 Lot Mowing 55.34 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 513510 Parks 27.67 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
CD2021278 10/19/2023 513510 Wastewater 27.66 PRINTER, OPEN CLOSED
SIGN
Total 513510 Office Supplies 276.69 0.00
CD2021278 10/19/2023 229300 Child Support Water 161.56 CHILD SUPPORT W/E
Payable 10-19-2023 V WARD
Total 229300 Child Support 161.56 0.00
Payable
CD2021278 10/20/2023 513510 Office Supplies General 52.50 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
Government FEE
CD2021278 10/20/2023 513510 Water 52.50 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE
CD2021278 10/20/2023 513510 Lot Mowing 35.00 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE
CD2021278 10/20/2023 513510 Parks 17.50 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE
CD2021278 10/20/2023 513510 Wastewater 17.50 ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE
Total 513510 Office Supplies 175.00 0.00
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 Parks 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 Mosquito 70.50 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
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CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 Water 720.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 452.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217100 Wastewater 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,632.90 0.00
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability = Drainage 234.89 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Parks 182.13 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Mosquito 48.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Water 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 182.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 217200 Wastewater 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,821.59 0.00
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.76 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 70.50 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 720.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 452.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 234.89 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023
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CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 182.13 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 48.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 442.16  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 182.02  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-20-2023

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 52,50  ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 52,50  ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 35.00  ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 17.50  ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE

CD2021278 10/20/2023 101105 17.50  ANNUAL SPECIAL DISTRICT
FEE

Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,629.49

Total CD2021278 9,369.99 9,369.99

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 First Southern Bank 346.74 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 720.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 457.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 233.22 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

Date: 11/1/23 10:24:47 AM Page: 14



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 180.45 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 16.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 101105 442.16  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 101105 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 101105 180.39  PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 101105 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 0.00 4,376.97
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217100 FICA Liability Drainage 346.74 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217100 Parks 266.56 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217100 Mosquito 24.60 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 217100 General 435.78 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217100 Water 720.64 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 217100 Lot Mowing 457.86 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
€D2021279 10/24/2023 217100 Wastewater 340.02 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
Total 217100 FICA Liability 2,592.20 0.00
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Federal Tax Liability  Drainage 233.22 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Parks 180.45 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Mosquito 16.25 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 General 442.16 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
Government 10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Water 475.09 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Lot Mowing 180.39 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023

Date: 11/1/23 10:24:47 AM Page: 15



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Cash Disbursements
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CD2021279 10/24/2023 217200 Wastewater 257.21 PAYROLL TAXES W/E
10-25-2023
Total 217200 Federal Tax Liability 1,784.77 0.00
Total CD2021279 4,376.97 4,376.97
Report Total 128,686.17 128,686.17

Date: 11/1/23 10:24:47 AM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions

CR
Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CR2021-172 10/3/2023 101105 First Southem Bank Parks 2,500.00 OCTOBER FALL FESTIVAL DONATION
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 2,500.00 0.00
CR2021-172 10/3/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Parks 2,500.00 OCTOBER FALL FESTIVAL DONATION
Income
Total 369903 Miscellaneous 0.00 2,500.00
Income
Total CR2021-172 2,500.00 2,500.00
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Wastewater 1,915.00 RETURN PREMIUM COMMERCIAL PKG
FY 23
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 115200 General 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE ADVERTISING
Government
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 115200 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE AD
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 115200 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE AD
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 115200 Water 243.28 CONSTRUCITON METER USAGE
SPANISH MOSS
Total 115200 A/R-Billing 0.00 3,208.28
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 243.28 CONSTRUCITON METER USAGE
SPANISH MOSS
CR2021-174 - 10/4/2023 101105 General 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE AD
Government
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 101105 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE AD
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 101105 350.00 SEPT 2023 BREEZE ADVERTISING
CR2021-174 10/4/2023 101105 Wastewater 1,915.00 RETURN PREMIUM COMMERCIAL PKG
Fy 23
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 3,208.28 0.00
Total CR2021-174 3,208.28 3,208.28
CR2021-175 10/4/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Lot Mowing 252.88 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
CR2021-175 10/4/2023 101105 Drainage 309.50 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 562.38 0.00
CR2021-175 10/4/2023 115000 A/R - Audit Drainage 309.50 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Date: 11/1/23 10:25:11 AM Cash Receipts
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions

CR
Department
Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
CR2021-175 10/4/2023 115000 Lot Mowing 252.88 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT
Total 115000 A/R - Audit 0.00 562.38
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 319100 Drainage Drainage 545.48 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments
Total 319100 Drainage 0.00 545.48
Assessments
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 325200 General Govt. General 615.87 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments Government
Total 325200 General Govt. 0.00 615.87
Assessments
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 347200 Parks Assessments Parks 334.33 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Total 347200 Parks Assessments 0.00 334.33
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 343100 St Light Street Lights 211.15 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments
Total 343100 St Light 0.00 211.15
Assessments
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 343300 Mosquito Mosquito 52.79 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessment
Total 343900 Mosquito 0.00 52.79
Assessment
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 615.87 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Government
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 101105 Drainage 545.48 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 101105 Parks 334.33 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 101105 Street Lights 211.15 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-175 10/5/2023 101105 Mosquito 52.79 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 1,759.62 0.00
Total CR2021-175 2,322.00 2,322.00
Date: 11/1/23 10:25:11 AM Cash Receipts
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CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 615.87 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Government
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 Drainage 545.48 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 Parks 334.33 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 Street Lights 211.15 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 Mosquito 52.79 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 101105 General 1,759.62 FY 2023 INTEREST
Government
Total 101105 First Southern Bank 1,759.62 1,759.62
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 115000 A/R - Audit General 1,759.62 FY 2023 INTEREST
Government
Total 115000 A/R - Audit 0.00 1,759.62
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 347200 Parks Assessments Parks 334.33 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Total 347200 Parks Assessments 334.33 0.00
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 343100 St Light Street Lights 211.15 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments
Total 343100 St Light 211.15 0.00
Assessments
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 343900 Mosquito Mosquito 52.79 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessment
Total 343900 Mosquito 52.79 0.00
Assessment
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 325200 General Govt. General 615.87 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments Government
Total 325200 General Govt. 615.87 0.00
Assessments
CR2021-176 10/5/2023 319100 Drainage Drainage 545.48 TAX ASSESSEMENT INTEREST
Assessments
Total 319100 Drainage 545.48 0.00
Assessments
Date: 11/1/23 10:25:11 AM Cash Receipts
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Total CR2021-176 3,519.24 3,519.24
Report Total 11,549.52 11,549.52
Date: 11/1/23 10:25:11 AM Cash Recelipts
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description

Jv2021-498 10/1/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 146.28 CASH

Total V2021-498 146.28 0.00

Jv2021-501 10/1/2023 115000 A/R - Audit Water 243.28 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES

Total JV2021-501 0.00 243.28

JV2021-500 10/1/2023 115000 A/R - Audit Wastewater 1,915.00 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES

JIvV2021-500 10/1/2023 115000 General 2,158.28 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES
Government

V2021-500 10/1/2023 115200 A/R-Billing General 2,158.28 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES
Government

JV2021-500 10/1/2023 115200 Wastewater 1,915.00 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES

Total IV2021-500 4,073.28 4,073.28

Jv2021-501 10/1/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 243.28 TRANSFER A/R BALANCES

Total JV2021-501 243.28 0.00

Jv2021-498 10/1/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 146.28 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115200 301.93 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 2,766.82 CASH

V2021-498 10/2/2023 101105 1,208.47 CASH

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 101105 3,875.00 CASH

V2021-498 10/2/2023 101105 301.93 CASH

Jv2021-498 10/2/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 2,766.82 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-498 10/2/2023 115200 958.47 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE

vV2021-498 10/2/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115500 250.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

JV2021-498 10/2/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE

Jv2021-498 10/2/2023 343302 Meter Fees Water 470.00 WATER METER FEE

Oate: 11/1/23 01:00:21 PM



Spring Lake Improvement District
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JV2021-498 10/2/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 75.00 BACK FLOW
JV2021-498 10/2/2023 369903 Miscellaneocus Water 25.00 MISCELLANEQCUS
Income
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 75.00 BACK FLOW
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
V2021-498 10/3/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343302 Meter Fees Water 470.00 WATER METER FEE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
IV2021-498 10/3/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 324210 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 13.96 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/3/2023 343300 67.92 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 324210 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
IV2021-498 10/3/2023 220200 Refunds Water 78.63 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
IV2021-498 10/3/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115500 250.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/3/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 3,875.00 CASH
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Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

IV2021-498 10/3/2023 101105 3,875.00 CASH

V2021-498 10/3/2023 101105 7,750.00 CASH

V2021-498 10/3/2023 101105 294.45 CASH

Total 3V2021-498 28,639.59 28,416.09

Iv2021-474 10/3/2023 101901 Operating - General General 2,500.00 SET UP DISTRICT FESTIVAL

Fund Reserves Government FL CLASS ACCOUNT

V2021-474 10/3/2023 101915 DISTRICT FESTIVAL  Parks 2,500.00 SET UP DISTRICT FESTIVAL
FL CLASS ACCOUNT

Total JV2021-474 2,500.00 2,500.00

vV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JvV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 294.45 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 7,500.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 67.92 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JIv2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3241 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-498 10/3/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/4/2023 115200 1,051.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Total IV2021-498 15,025.00 16,446.45

IV2021-496 10/4/2023 115000 A/R - Audit Drainage 309.50 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT

JV2021-496 10/4/2023 115000 Lot Mowing 252.88 TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT

Total IV2021-496 562.38 0.00

V2021-475 10/4/2023 101901 Operating - General General 150,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL

Fund Reserves Government CLASS TO CASH OPERATING

V2021-475 10/4/2023 101900 Operating Reserve Lot Mowing 40,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL
CLASS TO CASH OPERATING

Jv2021-475 10/4/2023 101900 Wastewater 40,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL
CLASS TO CASH OPERATING

Date: 11/1/23 01:00:21 PM




Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

Total V2021-475 0.00 230,000.00

JV2021-498 10/4/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 159.21 CASH

JV2021-498 10/4/2023 101105 1,051.67 CASH

Total Iv2021-498 1,210.88 0.00

V2021-475 10/4/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Wastewater 40,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL

CLASS TO CASH OPERATING
IV2021-475 10/4/2023 101105 Lot Mowing 40,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL
CLASS TO CASH OPERATING

V2021-475 10/4/2023 101105 General 150,000.00 TRANSFER FUNDS FROM FL
Government CLASS TO CASH OPERATING

Total IV2021-475 230,000.00 0.00

V2021-498 10/4/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 159.21 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Total JV2021-498 0.00 159.21

V2021-496 10/4/2023 121100 Assessments Lot Mowing 252.88  TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT

Receivable

JV2021-496 10/4/2023 121100 Drainage 309.50  TAX ASSESSMENT DEPOSIT

JV2021-496 10/5/2023 121100 General 1,759.62 FY 2023 INTEREST
Government

Total IV2021-496 0.00 2,322.00

v2021-476 10/5/2023 203000 Acrued Wages General 7,660.74 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023
Government

JV2021-476 10/5/2023 203000 Water 4,899,20 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

JV2021-476 10/5/2023 203000 Lot Mowing 3,050.67 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 203000 Wastewater 2,325.78 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

Total JV2021-476 17,936.39 0.00

V2021-498 10/5/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 10.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JV2021-498 10/5/2023 115200 214.25 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-498 10/5/2023 115200 21.36 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Date: 11/1/23 01:00:21 PM
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V2021-498 10/5/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 214.25 CASH

Total IV2021-498 245.61 214.25

V2021-496 10/5/2023 115000 A/R - Audit General 1,759.62 FY 2023 INTEREST
Government

Total IV2021-496 1,759.62 0.00

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Salaries Wastewater 2,159.30 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Drainage 2,245.64 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Parks 1,695.14 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

vV2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Mosquito 358.50 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 General 2,809.12 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023
Government

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Water 4,547.30 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

vV2021-476 10/5/2023 513120 Lot Mowing 2,831.50 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 FICA Drainage 173.47 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 Parks 133.38 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 Mosquito 27.60 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

IV2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 General 217.89 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023
Government

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 Water 351.90 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 Lot Mowing 219.17 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

V2021-476 10/5/2023 513210 Wastewater 166.48 ACRUED WAGES FY 2023

Total V2021-476 0.00 17,936.39

V2021-498 10/5/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 10.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income

JV2021-498 10/5/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 21.36 WATER REVENUE

V2021-498 10/6/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 75.00 BACK FLOW

JV2021-498 10/6/2023 343303 75.00 BACK FLOW

Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 343302 Meter Fees Water 470.00 WATER METER FEE

Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 343302 470.00 WATER METER FEE

Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.000  MISCELLANEOUS

Income
Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Date: 11/1/23 01:00:21 PM
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
IV2021-498 10/6/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 3,875.00 CASH
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 101105 3,875.00 CASH
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 101105 397.05 CASH
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 397.05  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 90.30  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 115200 3,750.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/6/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021498 10/6/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 90.30 WASTEWATER
Water Bill
JVv2021-498 10/6/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JIV2021-498 10/6/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 324210 Water Capacity Fee Water 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
JV2021-498 10/6/2023 324210 3,180.00 IMPACT FEE
JV2021-498 10/7/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 110.71 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/7/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 110.71 CASH
JV2021-498 10/8/2023 101105 40.48 CASH
JV2021-498 10/8/2023 115200 A/R-Blling Water 40.48  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021498 10/9/2023 115200 307.60  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/9/2023 115200 2,280.41 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Total IV2021-498 16,138.54 18,757.91
JV2021-481 10/9/2023 115200 A/R-Biling General 50.00 DEPOSIT CORRECTION
Government WRONG AMOUNT ON CHECK
PBJS DEVELOPMENT
Total V2021-481 50.00 0.00
IV2021-498 10/9/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 2,280.41 CASH
V2021-498 10/9/2023 101105 307.60 CASH
Total Iv2021-498 2,588.01 0.00
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description

JV2021-481 10/9/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 50.00 DEPOSIT CORRECTION
Government WRONG AMOUNT ON CHECK

PBJS DEVELOPMENT

Total JvV2021-481 0.00 50.00

IV2021-498 10/10/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 174.55 CASH

JV2021-498 10/10/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 174.55 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-498 10/11/2023 115200 40.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-498 10/11/2023 115200 46.77 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

JIV2021-498 10/11/2023 115200 31.09 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

V2021-498 10/11/2023 115200 23.26 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

IV2021-498 10/11/2023 115200 485.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Jv2021-498 10/11/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 45.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

JV2021-498 10/11/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY

IV2021-498 10/11/2023 220200 Refunds Water 49.86 CUSTOMER REFUNDS

PAYABLE

V2021-498 10/11/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 31.09 CASH

Total JV2021-498 900.64 325.53

IV2021-495 10/11/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 50.00 SL BREEZE ADVERTISING
Government SEPT 2023 ISSUE

JvV2021-495 10/11/2023 115000 A/R - Audit General 50.00 SL BREEZE ADVERTISING
Government SEPT 2023 ISSUE

Total JV2021-495 50.00 50.00

V2021-498 10/11/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 485.00 MISCELLANEQUS

Income

JV2021-498 10/11/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 28.37 WATER REVENUE

V2021-498 10/11/2023 343300 21.74 WATER REVENUE

V2021-498 10/11/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 40.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income

JV2021-498 10/12/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 38.87 WATER REVENUE

Jv2021-498 10/12/2023 343300 450.70 WATER REVENUE

JV2021-498 10/12/2023 343300 22.77 WATER REVENUE

Date: 11/1/23 01:00:21 PM

Page: 7



Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
JV2021-498 10/12/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOQUS
Income
IV2021-498 10/12/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
vV2021-498 10/12/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 211.43 CASH
v2021-498 10/12/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 250.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-498 10/12/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOQSIT LIABILITY
V2021-498 10/12/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 124.77 WASTEWATER
Water Bill
JV2021-498 10/12/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JIV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 86.36 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 22.77 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 450.70 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
vV2021-498 10/12/2023 115200 211.43 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 820.76 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 1,146.14 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 2,483.10 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 3,040.49 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/13/2023 115200 20.74 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/13/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 3,040.49 CASH
V2021-498 10/13/2023 101105 2,483.10 CASH
IV2021-498 10/13/2023 101105 1,146.14 CASH
JV2021-498 10/13/2023 101105 820.76 CASH
IV2021-498 10/13/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
V2021-498 10/13/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 20.74 WATER REVENUE
IV2021-498 10/14/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 114.22 CASH
V2021-498 10/14/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 114.22 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/15/2023 115200 254.69 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/15/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 254.69 CASH
V2021-498 10/16/2023 101105 87,255.22 CASH
V2021-498 10/16/2023 101105 190.79 CASH
JV2021-498 10/16/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 305.27 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/16/2023 115200 87,130.22 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/16/2023 115200 190.79 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/16/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
Iv2021-498 10/16/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 305.27 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 343300 35.22 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 343300 14.49 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 220200 Refunds Water 89.78 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 369303 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 369903 10.00 MISCELLANEOUS
JvV2021-498 10/17/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
IV2021-498 10/17/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 14.49 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/17/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 150.00 CASH
JvV2021-498 10/17/2023 101105 37.48 CASH
JIV2021-498 10/17/2023 101105 1,412.57 CASH
v2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 1,412.,57  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 10.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Iv2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 37.48 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/17/2023 115200 25.00  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 209.18 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 147.60 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 275.36 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
vV2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 114,109.88 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 94.36 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 178.60 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 49.99 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 824.71 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 1,764.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 115200 319.76 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
vV2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 First Southem Bank Water 2,014.67 CASH
V2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 824.71 CASH
vV2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 44,99 CASH
V2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 178.60 CASH
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Spring Lake Improvement District
Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
V2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 94.36  CASH
v2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 25.00 CASH
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 334.18 CASH
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 101105 319.76 CASH
1V2021-498 10/18/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 37,708.27  WASTEWATER
Water Bill
Jv2021-498 10/18/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 250.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
v2021-498 10/18/2023 115500 250.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/18/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 5.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
vV2021-498 10/18/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 75,981.61 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 343300 275.36 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/18/2023 343303 Backflow Fees Water 170.00 BACK FLOW
JvV2021-498 10/18/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 147.60 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/19/2023 343300 2.07 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/19/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 45.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/19/2023 220200 Refunds Water 11.88 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
JV2021-498 10/19/2023 101105 First Southern Bank ~ Water 529.73 CASH
JV2021-498 10/19/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 31.05  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/19/2023 115200 529.73 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/20/2023 115200 544.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/20/2023 115200 402.72 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/20/2023 115200 210.30 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/20/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 402.72 CASH
V2021-498 10/20/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 544.67 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/20/2023 343300 210.30 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/22/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 35.16 CASH
IV2021-498 10/22/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 35.16 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 193.13 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
vV2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 3.18 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 3.15 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 10.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
v2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 44.55 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 115200 92.99 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Credit Transaction Description
Jv2021-498 10/23/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 92.99 CASH
V2021-498 10/23/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 3295  WASTEWATER

Water Bill
V2021-498 10/23/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
IV2021-498 10/23/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 3.18 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 343300 193.13 WATER REVENUE
IV2021-498 10/23/2023 343300 11.60  WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 343300 3.15  WATER REVENUE
Jv2021-498 10/23/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 10.00 MISCELLANEOUS

Income
Jv2021-498 10/23/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQUS
JV2021-498 10/23/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQOUS
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOQUS
JVv2021-498 10/24/2023 369903 10.00 MISCELLANEQOUS
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 1046  WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 7.50  WATER REVENUE
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 200.00 WASTEWATER

Water Bill
V2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 64.35 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 529.21 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 67.86 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 479.67 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 343300 122.58 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 220200 Refunds Water 86.06  CUSTOMER REFUNDS

PAYABLE

JV2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 112.10  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 10.46 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 31.44 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Total JV2021-498 221,203.68 220,587.22
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Spring Lake Improvement District

Posted General Ledger Transactions - Monthly Journal Entries

Session ID Effective Date GL Code GL Title Department Title Debit Credit Transaction Description
JV2021-491 10/24/2023 101300 Operating Reserve Lot Mowing 20,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER
JV2021-491 10/24/2023 101901 Operating - General General 50,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER
Fund Reserves Government
Total JV2021-491 0.00 70,000.00
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 88.00 CASH
JIvV2021-498 10/24/2023 101105 150.00 CASH
JV2021-498 10/24/2023 101105 112.10 CASH
Total JV2021-498 262.10 88.00
JV2021-491 10/24/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 50,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER
Government
IV2021-491 10/24/2023 101105 Lot Mowing 20,000.00 FUNDS TRANSFER
Total JV2021-491 70,000.00 0.00
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 98.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 122.58 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 264.35 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 529.21 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 479.67 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/24/2023 115200 67.86 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Total V2021-498 98.00 1,463.67
JV2021-495 10/25/2023 101105 First Southern Bank General 8,129.02 EXCESS FEES FY 2023
Government
Total JV2021-495 8,129.02 0.00
V2021-498 10/25/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 150.00 CASH
IV2021-498 10/25/2023 101105 3,020.57 CASH
Jv2021-498 10/25/2023 101105 528.13 CASH
Jv2021-498 10/25/2023 101105 100.12 CASH
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
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JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 35.80 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 100.12 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 528.13 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 2,895.57 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
IV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 115200 . 36.37 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 220200 Refunds Water 67.77 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
V2021-498 10/25/2023 220200 66.66 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
vV2021-498 10/25/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JvV2021-498 10/25/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
V2021-498 10/25/2023 220100 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
Total IV2021-498 4,248.82 4,130.42
Jv2021-495 10/25/2023 121100 Assessments General 8,129.02 EXCESS FEES FY 2023
Receivable Government
Total JV2021-495 0.00 8,129.02
IV2021-498 10/25/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 21.97 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/25/2023 343300 21.43 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 369903 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
JV2021-498 10/25/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEQOUS
JV2021-498 10/26/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 203.58 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/26/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 203.58 CASH
JV2021-498 10/27/2023 101105 1,611.27 CASH
JV2021-498 10/27/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 1,525.63 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/27/2023 115200 85.64 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/27/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 39.36 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/27/2023 115500 85.64 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/27/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 125.00 WATER REVENUE
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Jv2021-498 10/28/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 366.01 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/28/2023 101105 First Southem Bank Water 366.01 CASH
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 101105 150.00 CASH
IV2021-498 10/30/2023 101105 66.04 CASH
V2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 66.04  ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 25.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 13.46 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 25.00 ACCCUNTS RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/30/2023 115200 17.51 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/30/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 13.46 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/30/2023 115500 A/R WA Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
Jv2021-498 10/30/2023 115500 125.00 DEPOSIT RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 17.51 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/30/2023 369303 Miscellaneous Water 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Income
JV2021-498 10/30/2023 369903 25.00 MISCELLANEOUS
Total vV2021-498 2,727.87 2,846.27
V2021-502 10/31/2023 343500 Wastewater Wastewater 37,575.69 CCTOBER 2023
Revenue WASTEWATER
Total JV2021-502 0.00 37,575.69
IV2021-498 10/31/2023 343300 Water Revenue Water 101.21 WATER REVENUE
JV2021-498 10/31/2023 343300 14.71 WATER REVENUE
V2021-498 10/31/2023 220100 Customer Deposits Water 125.00 DEPOSIT LIABILITY
JV2021-498 10/31/2023 220200 Refunds Water 77.17 CUSTOMER REFUNDS
PAYABLE
Total JV2021-498 226.21 91.88
v2021-502 10/31/2023 207105 Wastewater on Water 37,575.69 OCTOBER 2023
Water Bill WASTEWATER
Total Iv2021-502 37,575.69 0.00
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V2021-499 10/31/2023 115200 A/R-Billing General 3,158.28 A/R POSITING ERROR
Government
JV2021-499 10/31/2023 115000 A/R - Audit General 3,158.28 A/R POSITING ERROR
Government
Total IV2021-499 3,158.28 3,158.28
JIv2021-498 10/31/2023 115200 A/R-Billing Water 33.12 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JIV2021-498 10/31/2023 115200 41.22 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/31/2023 115200 46.02 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
V2021-498 10/31/2023 115200 101.21 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
JV2021-498 10/31/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Water 41.22 CASH
JV2021-498 10/31/2023 101105 46.02 CASH
Total IV2021-498 87.24 221.57
V2021-502 10/31/2023 101105 First Southern Bank Wastewater 37,575.69 OCTOBER 2023
WASTEWATER
Jv2021-502 10/31/2023 101105 Water 37,575.69 OCTOBER 2023
WASTEWATER
Total Jv2021-502 37,575.69 37,575.69
Report Total 707,362.10 707,362.10
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SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2024-General Fund

DATE GROSS COMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET
TOTALS TO DATE $0.00 - - - - -
Current Prior Years Installment
#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIVIO! |
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions | |  NetAsses | B
DRAINAGE| $343,214.00 31% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GENERAL GOVT| $397,913.00 35% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PARKS| $194,229.00 19% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ST LIGHTS| $128,975.00 12% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MOSQUITO $34,530.00 3% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,098,861.00 100% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

[Percent of Budget 0%]




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2024-Lot Mowing

DATE GROSS COoMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET
TOTALS TO DATE $0.00 - - - - -
Current Prior Years Instaliment
#DIV/0! #DIV/O! #DIV/O0! #DIV/O! |
[ Assessments Budget Actual Commissions]| |  NetAsses | |
( LOT MOWING| $229,367.00] 100.00%| $0.00] $0.00| | $0.00] |

[Percent of Budget 0%|




SPRING LAKE

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
Non-Ad Valorem Tax Receipts
Fiscal Year 2024-Village |

DATE GROSS COMM CURRENT PRIOR INSTALLMENT NET
TOTALS TO DATE $0.00 - - - - -
Current Prior Years Installment

#DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! I

| Assessments Budget Actual Commissions| | NetAsses | |
PARKS $17,539.00 56% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MOSQUITO $2,860.00 10% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ST LIGHTS $10,682.00 34% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$31,081.00 100% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

[Percent of Budget

0%]




